
Date: Friday, December 18, 2015 2:44 PM

From: Michael McGovern <michael.mcgovern@capeelizabeth.org>

To: cetowncouncil@capeelizabeth.org <cetowncouncil@capeelizabeth.org>

Cc:

Ben Macisso <BMACISSO@southportland.org>, Cathy Kline <cattanz@aol.com>, Neil Williams
<neil.williams@capeelizabeth.org>, Benjamin McDougal <benjamin.mcdougal@capeelizabeth.org>, Cape Courier
Editor <editor@capecourier.com>, Kate Gardner <kgardner@theforecaster.net>, Kayla Collins
<kayla@keepmecurrent.com>, Kelly Bouchard <kbouchard@pressherald.com>, Leslie Bridgers
<lbridgers@pressherald.com>, Sentry <news@inthesentry.com>, WCSH TV <newscenter@wcsh6.com>, Wendy
Derzawiec <wderz@maine.rr.com>, WGME <tvmail@wgme.com>, WMTW <wmtw@wmtw.com>, Jim Walsh
<jwalsh2@maine.rr.com>

Subject: Fwd: Spurwink Rod and Gun Club

Dear Town Council Members:

In the attached letter,  Code Enforcement Office Ben McDougal has concluded that the Spurwink Rod and Gun Club has
met all of the  conditions in your October 14th approval  of the license  for their 25 yard range.   The Police Chief has
also lifted the firing ban that he  imposed on July 24th.  Therefore, the Spurwink Road and Gun Club now has a license
to use their 25 yard range for firing per your license approval. 

Mike 

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Benjamin McDougal <benjamin.mcdougal@capeelizabeth.org>
Date: Fri, Dec 18, 2015 at 2:33 PM
Subject: Spurwink Rod and Gun Club
To: Michael McGovern <michael.mcgovern@capeelizabeth.org>
Cc: Neil Williams <neil.williams@capeelizabeth.org>

Dear Michael,

Attached is my determination that the remaining items on the Spurwink Rod and Gun Club conditional license have been satisfied.  

Regards,
Ben

Benjamin McDougal
Code Enforcement Officer
Town of Cape Elizabeth
320 Ocean House Road
P.O. Box 6260
Cape Elizabeth, ME 04107
(207) 799-1619
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